
Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q3 - 2016 
 

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with 
the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The listing is 
by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.  
 

Description 

of Issue 

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 

Description of 

Program/Segment 

Politics  HearSay  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Another View  

 

 

 

 

 

7.11.16 

7.19.16 

8.1.16 

8.4.16 

9.13.16 

9.20.16 

9.21.16 

9.26.16 

9.27.16 

7.29.16 

8.12.16 

9.9.16 

 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

 

52 min 

52 min 

52 Min 

52 Min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 Min 

52 Min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

 

After Dallas  

Rep and Dem Conventions  

Un-Convention-al 

From the Headlines  

National Security  

Election Issues: Immigration  

Your Say: Elections  

VP Elect Tim Kaine  

Debate recap  

The Claville Report  

Clinton VS. Trump 

Trump and African Americans 

Environment  HearSay  

 

5.16.16 

6.29.16 

 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

Energy Conservation  

Rising Above the Waters 

LGBTQ HearSay  

 

5.2.16 

6.1.16 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

The Murder of Xulhaz Mannan 

Hampton Roads Pride  
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Health  Another View  

 

 

 

 

 

7.22.16 

8.26.16 

9023.16 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

 

When the Shooting Stops   

Black People Can Swim  

Health Equality  

Race Another View  7.8.16 

7.15.16 

8.19.16 

9.16.16 

9.30.16 

 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 Min 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

 

Roundtable: Politics & Race 

Soul Sisters  

Live from Ft. Monroe  

The Criminalization of Black 

Girls in School  

Standing Together in a 

Culture of Fear  

Region  HearSay  

 

8.31.16 

9.12.16 

9.19.16 

12:06 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

52 min 

Va budget shortfall   

Virginia Velocity Tour  

The Gig Economy  

Education  HearSay  

 

9.15.16 

7.27.16 

 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

Fate of a For-Profit College 
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Art  HearSay  9.1.16 

9.8.16 

12:06 

12:06 

52 min 

52 min 

Opera  in the Park  

I Sing the Rising Sea  

 


