Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q3 - 2016

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Politics	HearSay	7.11.16	12:06	52 min	After Dallas
		7.19.16	12:06	52 min	Rep and Dem Conventions
		8.1.16	12:06	52 Min	Un-Convention-al
		8.4.16	12:06	52 Min	From the Headlines
		9.13.16	12:06	52 min	National Security
		9.20.16	12:06	52 min	Election Issues: Immigration
		9.21.16	12:06	52 Min	Your Say: Elections
		9.26.16	12:06	52 Min	VP Elect Tim Kaine
		9.27.16	12:06	52 min	Debate recap
	Another View	7.29.16	12:06	52 min	The Claville Report
		8.12.16	12:06	52 min	Clinton VS. Trump
		9.9.16	12:06	52 min	Trump and African Americans
Environment	HearSay	5.16.16	12:06	52 min	Energy Conservation
		6.29.16	12:06	52 min	Rising Above the Waters
LGBTQ	HearSay	5.2.16	12:06	52 min	The Murder of Xulhaz Mannan
		6.1.16	12:06	52 min	Hampton Roads Pride

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q3 - 2016

Another View	7.22.16	12:06	52 min	When the Shooting Stops
	8.26.16	12:06	52 min	Black People Can Swim
	9023.16	12:06	52 min	Health Equality
Another View	7.8.16	12:06	52 min	Roundtable: Politics & Race
	7.15.16	12:06	52 Min	Soul Sisters
	8.19.16	12:06	52 min	Live from Ft. Monroe
	9.16.16	12:06	52 min	The Criminalization of Black Girls in School
	9.30.16	12:06	52 min	Standing Together in a Culture of Fear
HearSay	8.31.16	12:06	52 min	Va budget shortfall
	9.12.16	12:06	52 min	Virginia Velocity Tour
	9.19.16	12:06	52 min	The Gig Economy
HearSay	9.15.16	12:06	52 min	Fate of a For-Profit College
	7.27.16	12:06	52 min	
	Another View HearSay	8.26.16 9023.16 Another View 7.8.16 7.15.16 8.19.16 9.16.16 9.30.16 HearSay 8.31.16 9.12.16 9.19.16	Another View 7.8.16 12:06 7.15.16 12:06 8.19.16 12:06 9.16.16 12:06 9.30.16 12:06 9.12.16 12:06 9.19.16 12:06 9.19.16 12:06	8.26.16 12:06 52 min 9023.16 12:06 52 min 52 min 7.8.16 12:06 52 min 7.15.16 12:06 52 min 9.16.16 12:06 52 min 9.30.16 12:06 52 min 9.30.16 12:06 52 min 9.12.16 12:06 52 min 9.19.16 12:06

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q3 - 2016

Art	HearSay	9.1.16	12:06	52 min	Opera in the Park
		9.8.16	12:06	52 min	I Sing the Rising Sea

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.